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 COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD - §
REPAIR ESTIMATE®

viHicLEnwo ¢ SHD3009R pATE: 18, Feb. 2019
MAKE : HYUNDAI .
MODEL : 140 DOA: 15. Feb. 2019 AXA
t Parts Description/ Labour e Unit Price Amount
1|Front Bumper Cover x $1,052.20
[Front Bumper Side Bracket —LH & $24.60
1|Front Bumper Top Bracket — LH Ko $22.40
10lFront Bunmper Clips X "‘L $2.20 $22.00
1|Front Fender — LH Jcﬁf:-—- $566.30
i|Front Wheel Cover - LH heasd $107.10
SUB TOTAL| $1,794.60
LESS 20% 5358.92
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $1,435.68
5-
{Labour Charge 27
1|Panel Beating A {tﬁ, Ssﬂﬁ.‘ﬂ[l
g !
1|Spray Painting Charge /tﬁ Yo $500700
1Tuff Kote % ff/"’/” ul-‘: by s $5O700
1{Wiring Charge 2y X 55800
2 Vo3
$1,100.00
«Tod 1
orry WO ESTIMATE TOTA $2,535.68
+ THitd b2 | S ———
|
[This Is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final reépair gquantum will
be prepared after the viehicle Is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Raf No . 305269747
Crate : 21. Feb, 2018 MEWHM
hrmﬂ'lfvl
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax :
Attn KALVIN
Vahicle Reg Mo @ SHD3008R Dala of Accidant: 15. Fab. 2019

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mantioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to AXA SFXETEIV

2 The finalzed amount shall be:

(8) Spare Parts afiar List discount — 585,68
ib) Labour Chamges 5600.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $685.68

(e) Lumpsum Repair (if appicabie)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Lees:
Final Lumpsum Repair cosl

3 Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there |s no reply fram you
within T working days

= Thank you for your assistance, We confirm the estimates a
finalized amouni

Signature ""/_ e Signaiure

WName Larry Ng Name L‘ﬁ"”
Tel 6214 8316 Date 21/
Fax : G546 B1568
TFor Official Use Only
Document
ftem Amaunt Attached [c;"“'“" g‘; Remarks
Yas or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Incoms Paid
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee
. Madical Fees (on bahalf
of driver, if applicable)
Ovarron

s il Apad Kdiat < Bt Ayt




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD Date: 21.02.2019

Time: 08:57:13
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY"S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO : 305269747
CUSTOMER: 7010043 REGN NO : SHD300OR
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE o DOOOOODO0D
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL . 140
65508755 DATE OF REGN ;09062016
DATETIME IN : 18.02.2019 12:10
ACCIDENT DATE  : 15022019
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658-G [ 40VC CAP ASSY-WHEELHUB 1 107.10 2000 B5.68

SUB-TOTAL : 38568

JOB NATURE
0on0 FB PANEL BEATING 200.00
0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 400.00

SUB-TOTAL : 600.00

TOTAL : 68568

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE:




ioMFOR1IIL_t"—___ ymtoriDulGro E

ENGINEERING ~ —
COMFORIDELCRD Date/Time: 18.02.2019 16:34  Page : 1
Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: IC NOL m&z&i}l_'l
TOMER v . : REGN ND: SHD3009R MILEAGE
i COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD \ A% - Ty
..”.'T,ﬂr.k..._ 7010045 HYUNDAI B T
. 383 SIN MING DRIVE
" Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 WO 140 18762" 909 12:10
65508755 _ _ ._
=] o ¥H OF MAN TARGET DATE
5 C 09.06.2016
C_ | cHassis | COMPLETION DTETIME
~0UNT CARD O -y fﬁmma# - B
JDBE;}EIFIIP’I'IDN
Accident Date: 15.02.201%
NATURE: 3P 15.02.2019 (C)
.o Y 4 LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION

MR L4

=CKED & PASSED OUT

i

SERVICE ADVIBOR

CUSTOMERS SIGNOURE
b |

NIRIQETTE Sin Exl: Pass
e, SHD3009R LARRY SHD3009R

« o

Lo

of Seyize Az FgrmoROets Yams of Ganvics Adviser DEw
T fo Servicy Recegiion ypon colection Tao b kept oy Becurmy Guarnd

| PT—— a T = e s Sl L. - . — o |



. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO  : SHD30D03R DATE: 18, Feb. 2019
MAKE : HYUNDAI 2
MODEL : 140 DOA: 15, Feb. 2019 AXA
Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
1|Front Bumper Cover x 51,052.20
1[Front Bumper Side Bracket — LH ? $24.60
1|Front Bumper Top Bracket - LH 2 $22.40
10{Front Bunmper Clips X N $2.20 $22.00
i[Front Fender —LH  &/4p* $566.30
1|Front Wheel Cover — LH 5107.10
SUB TOTAL $1,794.60
LESS 20%)| $358.92
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $1,435.68
5-
Labour Charge 2.
1|Panel Beating A-f ﬂﬂf sggﬁ’u{;.
1{Spray Painting Charge L Yo 5595:ﬁb
1|Tuff Kote / f‘f/"ﬁ‘ h;.ﬂ x $50700
1|Wiring Charge x $56-00
2= Vs
i ’
|
f ﬁ N - 1y
(|7
TOTAL LABOUR| . $1,100.00
\ WE ESTIMATE TOTAL 52,535.68
*
|
|
[ This is an initial estimate based on a visual Inspection of t bav & THe final repair guantum Jﬁ

|be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appainted by the insurance company.




212019 Claim Partal

“«  Service Request Details ,

SIMO1EAL

Relereric

None #

Loss Dare
February 15, 201%

rouEst ate
February 1%, 201%

February 1%, 2020

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

vipar gl Loss

Third Party Viehlcle Damage
Pending verifcation - Cirect Settlement

Actions

hen| Ge P

Finish the wark

-

Vehicle Information

nogent Vemich Hi‘i_-';l'.lr.'.[h'aﬁ n

SHD3N0?R

Make

TPVD HYUNDAI

140

Service Address

it fvp smartcianms. axa.com.sglclaim-portalhimlindex-vandor-service-requasts. himif/ servica-requestal 7 serviceRequestNumber=89296 12



2nezaie Claim Porial

" CHIA MEI LING CONSTANCE
BLK 712 #10-291. HOUGANG AVENUE 2, 530712, Singapore
97569716
ADRIANWKNG@GMAIL COM

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
A5ABE04B43
cynthialohi@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Ivolces History Documents Azzecament Metrics Mt

https:/ivp smanclims_asa. com.sg/clam-portalhtmifindas-vendor-service-requests Mmi¥ service-requests/TservicaReguesiNumber=20296



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 June 2019 10:00 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. SFX 6763U and SHD 3009R on 15.02.2019
Reminder

Liability : 100%

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.

Understand that you are the current case handler.

Kindly refer to our email of 07.05.19. We had waited for more than a month and nothing heard from
Poh Kin.

Prudently, he should revert to us, instead, we have to follow up with him and surprisingly, he simply
told us case is under investigation. (??7) It seem that he is not interested to handle this clear cut
liability case.}

Without letting him to protract matter any further and indefinitely, kindly forward your offer.
We shall hold our hands till 19.06.19.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 8:55 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. SFX 6763U and SHD 3009R on 15.02.2019

Dear Poh Kin

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured was the author of this accident. Kindly settle our PD claim
as per BOLA S15.



lmmw

From: Adrian Ng <adrianwkng@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 5 August 2019 12:40 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: [Request for Video Footage] - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFX 6763U(AXA) AND

SHD 3009R ALONG/AT SENGKANG EAST DRIVE ON 15/02/2019

Hi, | do have video footage but it's too large to send by email.

Is there any other way to pass to you without going down to your office?

Regards

Adrian

On Mon, Aug 5, 2019, 12:33 Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:
05 Aug 2019

Ms Chia Mel Ling Constance/ Mr Adrian Ng Wui Kian

Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19003071/K1pb3// SPMOD1E4S

YOUR REF : SFX&763U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFX 6763U(AXA) AND SHD 3009R ALONG/AT SENGKANG EAST DRIVE ON 15/02/201%

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appainted by
yvour motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD acting on behalf of
the owner of SHD 3009R agaoinst your molor insurance policy.

As per our tele-conversation with Ms Chia earlier, we would like to request a copy of your car video tootage
for our necessary ocfion.

Appreciale an early reply.



Note: Our email file size lirmit is 10MB.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



yaZ01e Claim Portal

LEKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP) Meniu

SEEK APPROVAL TO REJECT TP CLAIM> SOMO1E46
& @5%%13}2%% VNG 67630101 & SHD 3009R(TP)

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, we have uploaded a copy of Ol's video in SC. Based on Cl's video, third party changed lane and hit onto O,
In view of this, we seek approval to reject third party claim. Kindly let us have your instruction/ approval/
comments. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 05 Aug 2019

Reply

hitps /vp smarclaims axa com sg/claim-portalmitmlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#fservice-requesis’view-message?senviceRequesiNumber=88... 111



y¥r0e Claim Portal

LKK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTELTD [TP) =

:< P IFAI
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFX 6763U(QOl) &

: TP CLAIM> S9MO1E46
P EE SEEK APPROVAL TO REJECT SHiB B009R(TP)
N 15/02/2019
Type
© Question
Message

PLEASE PROCEED TO REJECT TP

hitps (vp smariclaims. axn com.sg/claim-poralihtmlfindex-vendor-sarvice-reguests himi#ssrvice-requesis/view-message/TserviceRequesiNumber=99... 11



Hsiao Tnnﬂ {LI{KAuto! T ——

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2019 12:40 PM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge.com.sg’

Cc KKLau

Subject: <REJECTION> RTA involving vehicle nos. SFX 6763U and SHD 3009R on 15.02.2019
//LKK REF; CC4/ASM19003071/K1pb3

Attachments: SFX6763U_0I VIDEO.mp4; Statement of SFX6763U.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Our insured hod submitted a copy of his car video footoge and based on his video footage. it shows that
our insured was driving within his lane, your driver changed lane and collided ontfo our insured vehicle.

In view of this. we regret 1o inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liobility and unable to
look inta your client’s claim.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ lkknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 June 2019 10:00 AM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ilkkauto.com>; KKLau
<kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. SFX 6763U and SHD 3009R on 15.02.2019

Reminder

Liability : 100%

Without Prejudice.



" Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.

Understand that you are the current case handler.

Kindly refer to our email of 07.05.19. We had waited for more than a month and nothing heard from
Poh Kin.

Prudently, he should revert to us, instead, we have to follow up with him and surprisingly, he simply
told us case is under investigation. (?77) It seem that he is not interested to handle this clear cut
linbility case.l

Without letting him to protract matter any further and indefinitely, kindly forward your offer.

We shall hold our hands ull 19.06.19.

Thank you.

Best Regards
William Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 8:55 AM

To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto)

Cc: Asher Sng [LKKAuto); Willlam Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Re: RTA involving vehicle nos. SFX 67630 and SHD 3009R on 15.02.2019

Dear Poh Kin



Attached as requested. Your principal's insured was the author of this accident. Kindly settle our PD claim
as per BOLA S15.

SFX6763U cutinto . Taxi already travelling

the path of taxi IR <iraight when SFX6763U
_— cut in from the l=ft and
initiated the accident,
BOLA S15 applies.

PH 00157113

Thank you.

Best Regards
Catherine Koh
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 6 May 2019 5:44 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Kaoh Mul Gek

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng [LKKAuto)

Subject: RTA involving vehicle nos, SFX 67630 and SHD 3009R on 15.02.2019

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’



SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19003071/K1fb3
Your Ref: T0219/SHD 3009R/WT(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that Liability unclear on this matter. There is no conclusive evidence yet to
substantiate either party’s version. Below is a copy of our insured's accident report statement for your

perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident.

In order to justify your client’s claim smoothly and promptly, we appreciate if you could kindly furnish us a

copy of CCTV footage [ accident scene photos / evidence for our necessary action.

pateofaccdent: ‘21 /' Timer 2V} %0 Location DU NcAna Zast Drive
My Vehicle A: SF7 €163 U Vehicle B~ 3009 € yohidec, —
SKETCH PLAN

2 o
toad o ?—_’:\&' -
5
Newe 3

_— — e ce— s——

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

\ T *TEHL“‘M ‘H.-\- -\b& VA, oAAE |
Qg%gng ot Dewe whaw s dosey ‘5@;0 20N F
S 6gm\“ cuwk  wto \NLH \ane Lyonr A\ra
Crand lave avd Wik w-q cal,

Code | 1S /2 /\9
Tiwe . S(100




"Iﬂndhrmﬂnuhl:mnﬁuﬂunhﬂmnwrﬂnmﬂtm:ﬂmhmhm:ﬂﬂnﬂm}uﬂuhﬂsﬂhmm
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be desmed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially
alfect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LEK T2 cu the Garth Frivt anly when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Uise or distfibution by an
unintended reciplent |s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. Il you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this &-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you,

This message and any amacnments may contain confidental, privileged or propnetary information. If you are not tha intended reciprent, kindly notify
us mnd delsts this message and te sttachmants mmediately, and plaase be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
thierein o not allowed  Statements pafaining to any matier cutside our business are not 10 be taken as endorsed by ComionDelGro Corporation
Limited or ita related companigs. The commeants/oroposala provided arm for discussion purposes anly and am subject to approvais. Nathing herein
shall constiluta a binding sgreement between tha parties. Neither pany shall b bound in any way 1o any T8 or condition axcept as agreed in a
witlten agresment sgnsd ty the duly suthonsed representatives of both parties.

ComtantDeliGro - o Green Office cedified by Ite Singapore Environment Council - 8 commitied 1o preserving the anvimnment. We encourage vou
o print ths only if necessary

ComfortDelGro Enginsernng Ple Lid [Registration No. 1995060480




~  COMFORIDELGRO

Qur Ref : T 0218/ SHD300ER MWT(st) ENGINEERlNG
Your Ref :
Date : D5-Mar-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX| SHD3009R YOUR INSURED SFX6763U
AND OTHER OMN 15.02.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Fte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No - SHD3009R which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SEX6763U
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
Cost of Repair 5

3 days Loss of Rental @ 5 11928 per day § 35784
Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) ]
GIA ! LTA Search Fee 749
GlA [ Police Report Fees ] -
Towing Fees -] -

SubTotal: § 1,099.01

fa = T ST RO K

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 i days Loss of Income @ 5 80.00 perdays $ 24000

Total Claims: § 1,339.01
We enclose herewith the following documents to suppert the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SFXG6763U
) GIA/ Police reportfs of - SHD300E8R

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie's of Acciden! Scene Photo/s { X ) Towing recaipts
[ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter (x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and lel us hear from you on the seltiement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

WAlliam Tan

CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 62148737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall . williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required

——- Q i
COMFORIDELCRO 7 O



CDG VARS . V LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ We

and/ar

Tax) Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[(NAF [ PAF)
| 40 SHD300%R , SFX&763U ON 15-Feb-19 21:00
SENGKANG E DRIVE TWDS PUNGGOL RD
ANDY GAY KHIAM SEEN (Hirer) NRIC Na.: 51631297E

(Relief) NRIC No.:

SHD3009R

Hereby authorise ComfortDelGrao Engineering Pte Ltd[CDGE);

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and eéxpense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discretion o agree Lo any settlement ar compensation amount ih respect of myfour claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical clalims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any pavrnent (clgim proceeds) in resgect of the clalm against third party and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to CDGE i accardance with CDGE s instructian and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Name of Hirer
Hirar NRIC

Address

Contact No

http://edgek 2sev: 82/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VAR .

18-Feb-2019

ANDY GAY KHIAM SEEN
S1631297E Signature :

L

431C YISHUN AVE 1 #08-579
763431

90080331

Page | of |

18/02/2019



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFOMDELCRO

GST REG. NO, M2-8921817-3

ComfortDeltGiro Engineering Pre Lid
A rrsarritser of COMMORI

Head (fice
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 5T9T0I

Kindly note that no recaipt anall be ssued unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Litd

TAX INVOICE

VEHCLE M Ny N/ DATE
MAKE H N
MODEL INOMETER READING

DATE OF REG ATE/TIME IN

CHASSIS CODE
NIT B 59

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No. AMOUNT

BANK/CHO No.



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMPORIDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA THSURAN SR T
3 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWEFR
NEAPORE 2 Jbga11

ComforiDelizrn Englnesring Pie Lid
& marnpiar of COMBOI W LCS g

Head Office
205 Brudde!l Rosd
Singapore 570701

Kindly note thal no recaipt shall be issued unless requesiad
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

W) i imgsa

VEHCLE NO

iF
i

MODEL

DATE OF REG

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMGU

INVOICE No

DOMETET

AMOUNT

HEADING

BANK/CHQ No.




Our Ref: CT19020517 ,\

Date: 21 February 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 15/02/2019 @ 21:00 hrs

ALONG SENGKANG E DRIVE TWDS PUNGGOL RD
INVOLVING SFX6TE3U

We refer to the above-menlioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD3009R (the "Tax/"). The Taxi was hired to ANDY GAY KHIAM SEEN IC
NO S$1631297E a registerad hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $119.28 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please llaise with the said hirer-operator or his authonzed workshop directly for

seltlerment of claims with third party’s insurance company In respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile =65 6453 3183
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Enguire Vehicle Insurer

Wiehsli e Mo,

SFXSTHIU

Incidant Date/Tione

15 Feb 2017 £ 21:00:00

bevms s Esitlelors Feosiine B doonbe Mkl

Sanrch Stalusg Inatirance Company Codie Insier s Campainy Mame
Supcessivl ALZ ASLA INSURANCE PTELTT
Previous OK
Snn Ho 5 &
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SEUBLAVE 1, #0125 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (B65) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

1 JULY 2019

CHIA MEI LING CONSTANCE
BLK 712 HOUGANG AVE 2
#10-291

SINGAPORE 530712

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCY/ASMIN030TI/K L3 // SOMO1E46

YOUR REF : SFX 67631/
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFX 6763U AND SHD 3009R ALONG/AT SENGKANG EAST

DRIVE ON 15/02/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pie Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy,

We have received a third party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting
on behalf of the owner of SHD 3009R against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of
your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant,

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed 1o deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek 1o take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and
defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally
expressed 1o AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
com within 7 days from the date of this letter vid u centre,
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal againsi the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (ifany)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Caloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or palice report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are o keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interesi(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at Mr Poh Kin, Chong
(LKK Handler) 68412132 or pohkin@lkkauto.com Please quote our claim reference when you
contact us that we can assist you more effectively.,

Yours sincerely,

Poh Chong

Case ler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohking@lkkauto.com

cc AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

— 51 LUbi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4215

Reg No: 1986071BBR GST Reg. No. 19-8807198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM1800307T1/K1pb3g2
e oue: noe IR
AXA TOWERSINGAPCRE 068817
ATTN:CYNTHIA LOH Code: ASM
1. ) Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SFX 6763U Veh. Inspected SHD 3008R
Policy No. GAD30955 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SSMO1E46 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 19/02/2019
2 _ Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Madel HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGUD31335 Colour BLUE
Odometer 269577 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
- Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 150272019 Inspection Date 18/02/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. ' Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Warking Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ukl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 8256 1561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 188607198R GST Reg No. 19-D607198-R Page No.1 ol 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3009R
1 ) E : r o .-hd-
Qty Description of Parts Condition Wurkll:rﬁ%l!]] aur%u '
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,062.20
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET -LH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 24,60
1|FRONT BUMPER TOP BRACKET-LH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 2240 -
10|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @%2.20 (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 22.00 -
1|FRONT FENDER -LH(CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 566.30 =
LABOUR
1|FRONT WHEEL COVER -LH(CONSISTENT) GRAZED 107.10 107.10
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -358.92 -21.42
1.435.68 B5.68
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 500.00 200.00
FENDER -LH AND FRONT BUMPER COVER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 500.00 400.00
TUFF KOTE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1,100.00 600.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,535.68 665.68
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 685.68|
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19003071/K1pb3g2
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor [ Investigator

Automotive Assessor

DMSCLAMMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES-- This Aeport m mads sotely for the use and beosfil of the Cliest named on the front page of this Raport.
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